

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1131 OF 2006

ROSHNI @ PREETI BHOJWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH BHOJWANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, grant of divorce by mutual consent and office report)

Date: 28/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Geeta Luthra,Adv.
Mr. Jatin Sahgal,Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition on 1st October, 2007.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master